D Farnham
J Hicks

G Jenkins
J Minshull

G Callaghan
J Hicks
T Reavley

C Parry

G Callaghan
J Hicks

G Jenkins

C Parry

G Callaghan
J Hicks
G Jenkins

C Parry

R Sargeant
J Hicks

T Pagram
C Parry

G Callaghan
J Hicks

M Barrington
C Parry

V/40
V/50
V/60

V/40
V/50
V/60

V/40
V/50
V/60

V/40
V/50
V/60

V/40
V/50
V/60

V/40
V/50
V/60

26.13

Strode Park 97

D Percival
30.08 Strode Park 97 D Percival
29.43  Strode Park 97 D Farnham
40.33  Strode Park 96 H Paine

H Paine
3220 Le Touquet 94 D Percival
36.32 Le Touquet 93 D Farnham
36.39 Gillingham 96 B Appleby
48.50 Techpro 96 H Paine

H Paine

.. 10 Miles

54.17 Sittingbourne 93 D Percival
61.00 Sittingbourne 93 D Farnham
60.40 Folkestone 97 B Appleby
83.05 Manston 95 H Paine

J Haas

. Half Marathon

1.12.21 St Neots 94 D Percival
1.21.48 Portsmouth 95 J Jenkins
1.20.49 Paddock W 97 B Appleby
1.49.03 Dartford 95 S Puri

J Haas
1.58.39 Bury StEd 96 A Oborne
2.12.57 Thanet 97 A Smith
2.23.11 Thanet 96 B Appleby
2.52.43 Thanet 96 S Puri

E Akerman

 Marathon

2.42.26 London 96 D Percival
2.52.31 London 95 J Jenkins
3.09.46 London 97 B Appleby
4.08.00 London 95 T Downs

J Haas

V/35
V/40
V/45
V/50

V/35
V/40
V/45
V/50

V/35
V/40
V/45
V/50

V/35
V/40
V/45
V/50

V/35
V/40
V/45
V/50

V/35
V/40
Vv/45
V/50

26.51
29.10
29.59
32.43
33.22

34.44
37.21
37.06
40.56
41.56

59.14

62.22
62.20
68.15
92.04

Portsmouth. 95

Strode Park 97
Portsmouth 96
Strode Park 96
Strode Park 97

Brighton 95
Techpro 95
Le Touquet 93
Brugge 95
Julie Rose 96

Canterbury 95
Portsmouth 96
Aylesham 94
Sittingbourne 94

Hastihgs :
Paddock Wd 96
Paddock Wd 94
Paddock Wd

96

Thanet

Thanet

London
London
2.54.09 London
4.44.53 London
4.49.00 London

2.48.49
3.07.05

Canterbury 94

96
94

Bury St Eds 96

96

9%

96
94
94
94

Cabbage Pat 95 o

 Hillingdon 96
Worthing
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5 miles
David Farnham
Robert Hall
Andy Wilson
Russell Bridges
Debbie Percival
Stuart Turner
Glyn Jenkins
Denise Farnham
Arthur Barnes
Joe Hicks

Steve Reynolds
Gerry Reilly
Bonny Appleby
Tony Reavley
Alastair Telford
Bob Davison
David Smith
Sean Reilly
Andy Branchett
Roy Gooderson
Dave Lightburn
Mel Carter
Dennis Hayes
Helen Paine
Peter Wyeth
Lee Baxter
Joanne Jenkins
John Hartley
Dave Parnell
Doug Hinsley
Dave Smith
CIliff Tritton
Anita Smith
Derek Parnell
Fayne Stone
Maurice Bennett
Joe Epsom

Pete Greenwood
Angelina Holyer
Colin Parry
Sharon Proudlove
Cindy Hicks
Terry Pagram
Erica Akerman
Pam Greatrix
Bill Burt

Sue Reilly

26.13
27.13
27.33
28.18
29.10
29.24
29.43
29.59
30.04
30.08
30.17
30.26
30.26
30.27
30.34
30.46
31.10
31.33
32.20
32.26
32.35
32.59
33.04
33.21
33.21
33.26
33.28
34.19
34.20
34.28
34.54
35.49
36.15
37.18
37.33
37.52
38.32
40.32
41.06
41.17
43.20
4437
45.49
49.04
49.49
49.55
50.31

Strode Park
Strode Park
Bethersden
Portsmouth
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Portsmouth
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Pitsea
Portsmouth
Folkestone
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Strode Park
Strode Park
Folkestone
Strode Park
Strode Park
Folkestone
Strode Park
Pitsea
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Folkestone
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park
Strode Park

Club Record

V/40

FV/35

V/50  Club Record
FV/40 Club Record

V/40  Club Record

V/40
FV/40
V/50

V/40
V/40

V/40

V/40
V/50
V/40
FV/50
V/50

FV/35
V/50
V/50

V/40

Fv/40
V/40
FV/35
V/50
V/40
V/50

V/60

FV/40
V/50
FV/50
FV/40
V/60
Fv/a5
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10k

Andy Colling
Russell Bridges
Rob Sargeant
Debbie Percival
Kevin Mitchell
Joe Hicks

Glyn Jenkins
Mike Barrington
Dave Joy

Tony Reavley
Gerry Reilly
Steve Hammond
Denise Farnham
Martin Skeet
Stuart Turner
Alastair Telford
Bonny Appleby
David Smith
Dennis Hayes
Arthur Barnes
Bob Davison
Keith Crossland-Page
Dave Lightburn
Joanne Jenkins
Sean Reilly
Helen Paine
Andy Branchett
Mel Carter
Dave Parnell
Les Willis

Roy Gooderson
Peter Wyeth
Laurence Shaw
Doug Hinsley
Andrew Marsh
Anita Smith
Dennis Hayes
Grenville Hancox
Jim Joiner
Fayne Stone
Alister Collard
Mark Trott
Mark Balman
Maria Sargeant
Steve Mills
CIiff Tritton
John Hartley
Bob Wraight
Maurice Bennett
Colin Parry

Joe Epsom
Sharon Proudlove

34.14
34.58
35.06
35.20
36.39
37.41
37.44
37.58
38.06
38.22
38.26
38.28
38.28
38.36
38.47
38.50
38.52
39.40
39.42
39.42
40.20
40.22
40.30
41.22
41.45
41.46
42.03
42.35
42.38
42.36
42.50
42.50
42.59
43.54
44.33
45.02
45.10
45.07
46.14
46.15
46.38
46.35
47.20
48.00
48.32
48.37
48.45
48.49
49.16
49.26
49.37
49.44

Poole
Brighton
Julie Rose
Lordswood
Canvey Island
Julie Rose
Ted Pepper
Chelmsford
Brighton
Boughton
Brighton
Chester
Eurostar
Whitstable
Boughton
Wimbledon
Julie Rose
Julie Rose
Julie Rose
Boughton
Canvey Island
Whitstable
Lordwood
Lordswood
Whitstable
Julie Rose
Boughton
Boughton
Wimbledon
Brighton
Boughton
Lordswood
Lordswood
Julie Rose
Whitstable
Julie Rose
Canterbury
Boughton
Whitstable
Wimbledon
Canterbury
Eurostar
Canvey Island
Canvey Island
Julie Rose
Canvey Island
Wimbledon
Boughton
Whitstable
Julie Rose
Whitstable
Southend

V/40
V/50
V/50

V/50
V/40

FV/40

U/20

FV/40
V/40
V/40
U/20
V.40

V/40
FV/35

FV/50 Club Record
V/40

V/50

MV/50

V/50

V/50
V/40

FV/40
V/40
V/40
V/40
FV/35

V/50

V/50
V/60
V/40
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10k Contd.

Ivan Morris
Barry Lilley
Rachel Wood
Allison Bridges
John Minshull
Joan Crossland-Page
Erica Akerman
Helen McDonald
Eve Barrington
June Haas

Bill Burt

Sue Reilly

10 Miles

Russell Bridges
Kevin Mitchell
Keith Crossland-Page
Steve Reynolds
Glyn Jenkins
Martin Skeet
Tony Reavley
Joe Hicks
Bonny Appleby
Dave Joy

Mike Barrington
David Smith
Bob Davison
Steve Clarke
Jerry Reilly
Dave Lightburn
Denise Farnham
Laurence Shaw
Alastair Telford
Helen Paine
Dennis Hayes
Joanne Jenkins
Roy Gooderson
Doug Hinsley
Dave Parnell
Anita Smith
Mark Trott
Fayne Stone
CIliff Tritton
Sharon Proudlove
Peter Greenwood
John Hartley
Ivan Morris

Joe Epsom
Maurice Bennett
June Haas

Erica Akerman
Sue Reilly

50.08
50.37
51.40
52.18
53.57
57.00
59.00
59.57
60.44
60.46
61.00
63.58

58.09

59.40

59.51

59.57
1.00.43
1.00.58
1.01.32
1.02.10
1.02.34
1.02.43
1.03.36
1.04.43
1.04.48
1.05.00
1.05.39
1.06.00
1:06.00
1.07.10
1.08.23
1.08.50
1.08.28
1.08.55
1.11.06
1.11.11
1:13.23
1.14.52
1:16.38
1:16.54
1.18.12
1.18.16
1.18.19
1.20.48
1.20.51
1.21.45
12541
1.39.12
1.40.03
1.45.38

Julie Rose
Canvey Island
Lordswood
Lordswood
Julie Rose
Julie Rose
Southend
Canterbury
Julie Rose
Julie Rose
BrightonV/60
BrightonFV/45

Portsmouth
Thanet
Thanet
Thanet

Kent 10
Thanet
Sittingbourne
Thanet
Portsmouth
Thanet
Sittingbourne
Aylesham
Portsmouth
Thanet
Canterbury
Sittingbourne
Thanet
Sittingbourne

Thanet
Thanet
Folkestone
Island
Canterbury
Thanet
Bishops Stort
Aylesham
Folkestone

Thanet
Thanet

Portsmouth

V/50

V/60
FV/45
FV/50

FV/40
FV/50

PB

V/50

V/50
V/40
FV/40
PB
V/50
V/40
V/40
V/40
V/40
V/40
FV/40
V/40

FV/50
V/40
FV/35

V/50
V/40

FV/35

V/50
V/50

V/50
V/50
FV/50
FV/50
Fv/40
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Half Marathon

Rob Sargeant 1:16.02 Paddock Wood

Robert Hall 1:16.21 Hastings

Russell Bridges 1:18.28 Paddock Wood

Glyn Jenkins 1:20.49 Paddock Wood V/50 Club Record
Joe Hicks 1:23.16 Reading V/40
Tony Reavley 1:23.39 Faversham V/50
Gerry Reilly 1:25.04 Paddock Wood V/40
Bonny Appleby 1:25.15 Reading FV/40
Mick Barrington 1:25.20 Hastings V/50
David Smith 1:27.33 Faversham V/40
Dave Joy 1:29.10 Faversham

Sarah Hammond 1:29.11 Lake Vryny

Joanne Jenkins 1:28.38 Reading FV/35
Alice Oborne 1:29.44 Reading

Dave Lightburn 1:30.25 Paddock Wood V/40
Laurence Shaw 1:32.28 Faversham V/40
Andrew Marsh 1:33.41 Faversham

Peter Wyeth 1:36.56 Faversham V/50
Mark Trott 1:39.40 Hastings

Doug Hinsley 1:40.34 Faversham

Anita Smith 1:42.16 Faversham FV/40
Maria Sargeant 1:49.00 Paddock Wood
Maurice Bennett 1:51.33 Faversham V/50
Peter Greenwood 1:51.57 Hastings V/50
Colin Parry 1:52.18 Faversham V/60
John Hartley 1:53.36 Windsor V/50
Derek Parnell 1:54.32 Faversham V/40
Sharon Proudlove 1:55.43 Faversham

Barry Lilley 1:56.57 Faversham V/40
Shahida Quershi 1:57.35 Faversham FV/40
Rachel Wood 1:58.05 Boreham Wood

Ivan Morris 2:04.19 Faversham

Erica Akerman 2:16.09 Faversham FV/50
20 Miles

Rob Sargeant 2:04.25 Thanet

Russell Bridges 2:10 Bury

Joe Hicks 2:12.57 Thanet V/40 Club Record
Steve Reynolds 2:16.48 Thanet

David Smith 2:22 Bury V/40
Alastair Telford 2:22.47 Thanet

Mike Eason 2:40.21 Thanet

Laurence Shaw 2:42.24 Thanet V/40
CIiff Tritton 3:04.05 Thanet

Alister Collard 3:05.01 Thanet

Colin Parry 3:08.28 Thanet V/60
Allison Bridges 3:15.16 Thanet

Erica Akerman 3:56.05 Thanet FV/55
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The Marathon

Debbie Percival
Russell Bridges
Robert Sargeant
Bonny Appleby
Gerry Reilly

Joe Hicks

Mike Barrington
Alice Oborne
Joanne Jenkins
Keith Crossland-Page
David Smith
Martin Skeet
Mark Balman
Mike Eason

Joe Epsom
Grenville Hancox
Glen Snook
Allison Bridges
Pete Greenwood
Colin Parry
Alister Collard
Terry Pagram
Joan Crossland-Page
John Hill

Sharon Proudlove
Erica Akerman

2:48.49
2:55.57
3:00.34
3:01.22
3:05.21
3:08.04
3:09.46
3:10.14
3.11.30
3:15.30
3:18.48
3:21.35
3:26.42
3:42.00
3:49.25
3:55.00
4:08.17
4:23.10
4:30.12
4:31.00
4.31.00
4:35.00
4:58.58
4:59.30
5:12.37
5:20.00

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
BELFAST
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

FV/40

V/40

V/40

V/50 Club Record

FV/35

V/40

V/50
V/50

V/50
V/60
V/50
FV/45
V/50

FV/55




